

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 356 Imphal, Wednesday, January 22, 2014 (Magha 2, 1935)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT : REVENUE DEPARTMENT

CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM

Imphal, the 21st January, 2014

No. 4/34/LA/2007-Com(Rev)Pt.: Please substitute and correct the affected area in respect of Sl. No. 16 of Village No. 2-Malom Tulihal and Sl. No. 118 of Village No. 4-Ningombam in the land schedule appended to this Government Notification of even number dated 02-01-2009 by the corresponding entries as given below for acquisition of land for expansion of Imphal (Tulihal) Airport in Imphal West District.

Details of land schedule (to be corrected) District: Imphal West

Village: No. 2-Malom Tulihal and No. 4-Ningombam

Sl.	Previous	Please read as	In place of	Remarks
No.	Sl. No.			
1.	16	Name of pattadar :-	Name of pattadar :-	Village No.
		Thoudam Shamungou Singh	Thoudam Shamungou Singh	2–Malom Tulihal
		s/o Th. Ibohal Singh of	s/o Th. Ibohal Singh of Malom	
		Malom Tulihal	Tulihal.	
		Patta No. 243, Dag No.	Patta No. 243, Dag No.	
		369 & 369/357	369 & 369/357	
		Area :- 0.095 acre	Area :- 0.08 acre	
		Classification - Ingkhol	Classification- Ingkhol	
2.	118	Name of pattadar:-	Name of pattadar:-	Village No.
		Soibam (O) Thambal Devi	Soibam (O) Thambal Devi w/o	4-Ningombam
		w/o (L) Radhamohon Singh	(L) Radhamohon Singh	
		of Ningombam	Patta No. 291, Dag No. 100	
		Patta No. 291, Dag No. 100	Area :- 0.39 acre	
		Area :- 0.69 acre	Classification- Anganphou	
		Classification- Anganphou		

2. Please add the land schedule given below as the left out portion of affected patta land to be acquired to the land schedule of this Government Notification of even number dated 02-01-09 for expansion of Imphal (Tulihal) Airport at Village No. 4–Ningombam in Imphal West District.

Sl. No.	Particulars of pattadar	Patta No.	Dag No.	Area in acre	Classification
1.	Ngairangbam Ibochou Singh s/o Ng. Angou Singh of Malom	143/500	300	0.18	Anganphou

3. This Government Notification of even number dated 02-01-2009 shall stand corrected/added as above.

H. BALKRISNA SINGH, Under Secretary (Revenue), Government of Manipur.